400ºC/2h, 300ºC/2h and 200ºC/2h axial extraction
units with built-in noise reducer
CJTHT/PLUS
Highly-efficient
built-in noise
reducer.
Extraction units with soundproofed box to work inside fire danger
zones at 400ºC/2h and noise reducer, with built-in central core.

On request:
• 100% reversible impellers.
Order code
CJTHT/PLUS               56 4T 2 F-400
Number of
motor pole
2=2900 r/min. 50 Hz
4=1400 r/min. 50 Hz
6=900 r/min. 50 Hz
8=750 r/min. 50 Hz
12=500 r/min. 50 Hz
Impeller
diameter in cm.
CJTHT/PLUS: 400ºC/2h,
300ºC/2h y 200ºC/2h axial
extraction units with built-in
noise reducer
T=Three-phase F-200 Officially approved
200ºC/2h
F-300 Officially approved,
tested for 300ºC/2h
F-400 Officially approved
400ºC/2h
Motor power
(HP)
Technical characteristics
0370-CPR-0312
CJTHT-40-2/4T-1.5/PLUS 2900 / 1450 2.90 / 1.10 1.10 / 0.25 20 7050 / 3525 71 / 56 53
CJTHT-40-2/4T-2/PLUS 2940 / 1460 4.40 / 1.40 1.50 / 0.37 24 7950 / 3975 72 / 57 54
CJTHT-40-4T-0.75/PLUS 1420 2.90 1.70 0.55 32 4800 59 47
CJTHT-40-6T-0.75/PLUS 930 3.30 1.90 0.55 32 3150 49 52
CJTHT-40-6/12T-0.75/PLUS 940 / 460 2.10 / 0.90 0.55 / 0.09 32 3150 / 1575 49 / 34 56
CJTHT-45-2/4T-2/PLUS 2940 / 1460 4.40 / 1.40 1.50 / 0.37 16 9400 / 4700 73 / 58 56
CJTHT-45-2/4T-3/PLUS 2930 / 1450 5.70 / 1.80 2.20 / 0.60 22 11350 / 5675 75 / 60 58
CJTHT-45-4T-0.75/PLUS 1420 2.90 1.70 0.55 36 7450 63 49
CJTHT-45-6T-0.75/PLUS 930 3.30 1.90 0.55 30 4450 51 53
CJTHT-45-6/12T-0.75/PLUS 940 / 460 2.10 / 0.90 0.55 / 0.09 30 4450 / 2225 51 / 36 58
CJTHT-50-2/4T-4/PLUS 2920 / 1440 6.70 / 2.00 3.00 / 0.80 16 13900 / 6950 77 / 60 65
230V 400V 690V
Speed
(r/min)
Model Maximum admissible
current (A)
Power
installed
(kW)
Airflow
maximum
(m3/h)
Sound
pressure level
dB(A)
Approx.
weight
(Kg)
Tilting angle
blades
(º)
CJTHT/PLUS
EKB-Produkter AB
ÅSTORP HK 0435-226 30 Fax 0435-226 90 • Stockholm 08-26 25 30 • Göteborg 031-24 64 50 • Umeå 090-12 83 80 • ekb@ekb.se
21
Technical characteristics
CJTHT/PLUS
CJTHT-50-2/4T-6/PLUS 2930 / 1450  10.00 / 3.20  4.50 / 1.30 20 15900 / 7950 78 / 63 81
CJTHT-50-4T-1/PLUS 1430 3.80 2.20  0.75 28 9750 64 51
CJTHT-50-6T-0.75/PLUS 930 3.30 1.90  0.55 32 7000 53 55
CJTHT-50-6/12T-0.75/PLUS 940 / 460  2.10 / 0.90  0.55 / 0.09 32 7000 / 3500 53 / 38 59
CJTHT-56-2/4T-6/PLUS 2930 / 1450  10.00 / 3.20  4.50 / 1.30 16 18800 / 9400 83 / 67 90
CJTHT-56-2/4T-12/PLUS 2920 / 1440  18.50 / 5.50  9.00 / 2.50 30 27200 / 13600 84 / 69 153
CJTHT-56-4T-1/PLUS 1430 3.80 2.20  0.75 22 11250 68 62
CJTHT-56-4T-1.5/PLUS 1420 4.70 2.70  1.10 30 13600 69 64
CJTHT-56-4/8T-1.5/PLUS 1440 / 710  2.90 / 1.40  1.10 / 0.25 30 13600 / 6800 69 / 52 68